

'68'	1
------	---

A D	OBT\$ Number			ARREST / N	OHC	2107	APPEAU	K		Request for Wa		1	JUVENILE
M 1	Agency ORI Number	Agency 1			-			, ·	eport Number (N.T.A.'s				
N I S	0501700 Charge Type: ☐ 1. Felony		ter Police Depai	C Ordinance				<u> </u>	4   21-0029 If Weapon Se				Multiple
T R	Check as many 2. Traffic Fellos apply.	ony 🖸	4. Traffic Misdemeanor	6 Other				Business Name,		UNARM	ED		Clearance Indicator
A T	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Bus 2048 W INDIANTOW		TER, FL			1			OWN RD, JU	PITER, P	FL 334	58	
0	Date of Arrest	Time of Arrest	Booking Date	Booking Tit		Jail Date			Jail Time	Location of	Vehicle		
מ	08/27/2021 Name (Last, First, Middle)	03:04	08/27/2021	03:			_//	Alia	is (Name, DOB, Soc Se	c #, Etc.)			
	DASHMESH, YUVRA	Sex	Date of Burth	Height	Ali	as:	Eye C	olor	Hair Color		Complexio	n .	Build
	W - White I - American Indian B - Black O - Oriental/Asian	W M	03/04/1999	6'04		150		BROWN		CK	MI Indication	EDIUM	Medium
E	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Fea	tures (Location, Type, I	Pescription)				Mani	al Status Reli	igion		Alcohol In	fluence Yes	63 N □ V=k □
E	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	IIIDITED E	(City)	(State)		(Zip)			Phone (561) 900	2275	Residence 1. City	Type: 3. Florida	1 1
N D A	103 STILLWATER, Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)	(State)		(Zip)			Phone		Address Se		
T	103 STILLWATER, Business Address (Name, Street)	JUPITER, F	L 33458 (City)	(State)		(Zip)			(561) 900 Phone	-8875	Occupation	VER	<u>BAL</u>
Ì	STARBUCKS, ALTO	N	(City)			·					<u> </u>	Bari	sta
	D/L Number, State D252977990840 /	FL		INS Number				ace of Birth (Ci AMRITS	ity, State) SAR, FF, Ind		nship		
C	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	L L		'	P	lace	Sex	Date of Birth			Arrested	3. Felony	5. Juvenile
0	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)				F	tace	Sex	Date of Birth				4 Misdeme	5 Juvenile
E F								<u> </u>			At Large	4 Misdeme	
,	Parent Other:		I Nam	e (Last, First, Middle)									
V	Address (Street, Apt. Number)		191		(State)		(Zip)	1				Business Phon	•
N	Notified by: (Name)		( \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			Date	<u> </u>	Time	JUVENILE 1 Har	DISPOSITION dled/Processed w	rithin	2. TOT JAC	
L E	Released To: (Name)		Relation	nship		Date		Time		artment and Rele		3. Incarcerate	4
	The above address was pro The child and/or parent was	ovided by   s told to keen t	defendant and/or he Juvenile Court Cl	□ defendant's p lerk's Office	arents	V	_ >	School At	tended				Grade
	(Phone 355-2526) informe	d of any chang	e of address.				y Crime? es <b>X</b> No		on of Property	•			Value of Property
c	Yes, by: Drug Activity S. Sell	R. Smuggle K.	No:  Disperses/ M. Manufact	ure/ Z. Other		Drug		B. Barbitu			araphernalia/		
0	N N/A B. Buy I		Distribute Produce/ Cultivate			N. N.	A nphetamine	C Cocaine E Heroin	M. Marijuan O. Opium/D		quipment ynthetic	Z. Other	
C	Charge Description			A	7				Statute Violatio			Violation o	CORD #
A R	DUI - NORMAL FAC	CULTIES IM	PAIRED Offense #	Counts Do	mestic Vic	alence	Warrant / Ca	pias Number	316.193	(1)(A)		Bond	
E	N	/		1	Q Y	N			Statute Violatio	Number		Violation o	CODD +
H	Charge Description								Suiture Violatio	ii Number		Violation	
R	Drug Activity Drug Type Amou	ent / Unit	Offense #		mestic Vic		Warrant / Ca	pias Number				Bond	
C	Charge Description	/			<u> </u>				Statute Violatio	n Number		Violation o	CORD#
C H A R	Drug Activity Drug Type Amou	ant / Unit	Offense #	Counts Do	omestic Vic	olence T	Warrant / Ca	pias Number				Bond	
G				L L	□ y [						-		
ı	Health / Apparent Physical Condition of D	Defendant					Any knowled Explain:	lge of the follow	ving:	Escape Risk	k 🗆 Med	ication D	eformities 🗖 Injuries
N	Check which applies Released			T.O.T. County Jail	PROPE	RTY - Rec	ived By		Released By	1.7		ased to	are in
K	Posted Bo	ond L South	County Mental Health		Date Tr	ransported	Time	Transported	Other	- <u>2</u>		)	
L					1 /	cation (Co	Peom)					7 1	Control of the Contro
N O	INSTRUCTION NO. ☐ INSTRUCTION NO.					North	County		PALM BEA		D		er og me
i C E			nply with instruction	is on Page 2.	C	ourt Date as		29/2021	08:30:00	<b>0</b>			No
T	LACREE TO ADDEAD AT THE T	TIME AND PLACE	DESIGNATED TO ANSW	ER THE OFFENSE	CHARG	ED OR T	D PAY TH	E FINE SUB	SCRIBED. I UND	RSTANDAT	AT SHO		hoto
0	I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE IS:	R BEFORE THE CO	URT AS REQUIRED BY	THIS NOTICE TO A	PPEAR,	THAT I	MAY BE F	ELD IN CO	MTEMPT OF COU	RT AND A W	ARRANT	-	Available
P P E		0002									-	-	
A	Sign	nature of Defendant	(or Juvenile and Parent/Cus	todian)		1			Date Signed				
	HOLD for Other Agency		Signature o	f Arresting Officer	Z	-3	81	5 T	Vame Verification (Print	ed by Ald (4)	27 AM	5:34	
	Dangerous	Resisted Arrest		rresting Officer (Print)	$\mathcal{I}$	/_		ID.#	(PRINT)				
1		Other	MCGI Pouch # Transportin	LLICUDDY,	STEV	'EN		216 Agency	000	INIE	n		PAGE 1 OF 1
	TOTHO NEAL	-146		GILLICUDD	<u>Y</u>	38		·	Witness here is about	The Mew body	4-1		
		. Trebita	. D-Adescy	ET CHERTE AT	BECY	DR LJC		и. П	CRUME ION	Je 202	<b>HY</b>	o T	<b>ENTENDANT</b>
*	TOURT - USTATE	VI SAMORT	THE PROPERTY.	THE PERMIT	-	-14M	20 سيد	لیا سہ	THUO T	224000			<b>学</b> 题图, "老儿说

Ā	OBTS Number		ROBABLE CAU		1. Arrest 2. N.T.A	3. Reques			JUVENILE
D M	Agency ORI Number Agency Nam  FL 0501700 JUPT	rer <i>Police L</i>	DEPARTMENT	I -	9 Report Number   4   21-	00296	7		
	Charge Type: 1. Felony 3.	Misdemeanor Traffic Misdemeanor	5 Ordinance			al Notes:	_		
D	Name (Last, First, Middle)		Alias			Race	Sex	Date of Birth	1000
F C	DASHMESH, YUVRAJ SINGH Charge Description			Charge Description		<u>  W</u>	M	03/04/	TAAA
HARC	316.193(1)(A) DUI - NORMAL FACU	LTIES IMPAIRE	D	Charge Description					
G E S	Citage Description			S. Sign Subsequen					
v	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)  State Of Florida			· — — —		Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
l C		City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		A	ddress Source	
M	Business Address (Name, Street) (0	City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		°	ccupation	
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and resonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law  The Person taken into custody  Committed the below acts in my presence.  Confessed to  admitting to the below facts.  Con the 27 day of August 2021 at 02:54 (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.)								
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	confessed to admitting to the below facts.  On the 27 day of August 2021 at 02:54 (Specifically include facts constituting cause for amest)  On 8/27/2021 at approximately 0252 hrs I was on routine patrol in the area of W Indiantown Road and S Central Boulevard. As I was at the stop light facing east bound just south of Chasewood Plaza I observed a blue EMW (HZZ-\$10/FL) accelerate quickly from the stop light northbound into the plaza. I observed the vehicle travel at a high rate of speed east bound through the plaza. I made a uturn to parallel the vehicle. As I turned south onto Bush Road I observed the vehicle run the east facing stop sign in front of 50 Bush Road. I conducted a traffic stop on the vehicle in the Taco Bell parking lot located at 2048 W Indiantown Road and made contact with the driver and sole occupant, Yuvraj Dashmesh (DEFENDANT). I made contact with him and informed him of the reason for the stop.  I asked him if he was in a rush and he advised he was just really hungry. As I spoke to him I detected an odor of unknown alcoholic beverage emitting from his person, which intensified as he spoke. He had glassy bloodshot eyes and spoke with slightly slurred speech. He advised me that he was coming from the beach. I asked him how much he had to drink tonight and he stated "two beers". I returned to my vehicle and conducted a records check on Dashmesh.  I returned to the vehicle and asked what he was drinking. He stated he had two Landshark beers. I asked him on a scale from 1-10 how impaired he was he said he was a "3 or 4" and that he "felt tipsy". Dashmesh then participated in field sobriety								
-Z-E0>	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	( A ) E	JOSHUA BELL OMMISSION #GG346 XPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 d through 1st State Insu	SIGNATURE OF	•				-
NISTRAT	08/27/2021				OF OFFICER (	PLEASE PRI	(12: NT)	16)	PAGE
Ţ	DAIL		_		08/27/2 DATE			7 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	1 of 3
E	COURT STATE ATTORN	EY CE	NTRAL RECO	RDS JAII		CRIME	ANAL	Y/VEL YSIS	P. I. O.

-	OBTS Number		l p	ROBABLE CAUSE AI	FIDAVIT	1. Arrest	3. Request	for Warra	unt .	
٨			-	SUPPLEMENT		2. N.T.A.	4. Reques			JUVENILE
D	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name			Agency Re	port Number				
M	FL 0501700	JUPIT	ER POLICE	DEPARTMENT	5   4					
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many	=	isdemeanor	5. Ordinance		Special No	ofes:			
	as apply 2. Traffic Felony  Name (Last, First, Middle)	<b>∠ 4</b> Ta	raffic Misdemeanor	6. Other			Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
E	DASHMESH, YUVRAJ S	SINGH					W	M	03/04/1	999
٦	angle of onset to b		v degrees	•				•		
1	-No vertical nystag									
1	-6 of 6 clues			_						
-	-Swayed to varying	degree	s through	out the exercis	se					
									A	
	WALK AND TURN									
	- Missed heel t	to toe:								
	-First 9: 1, 9									
	-Second 9: 1, 2							T.		
	- Stepped off line -Second 9: 1, 2, 3							7		
	- Improper turn by	shuffl	e footing					7		
	- 3 of 8 clues		9							
Р										
R O	ONE LEG STAND									
В	- Swayed									
A B	1	brace	legs thro	ughout exercise						
L E	- 1 of 4 clues									
-										
c	FINGER TO NOSE				<b>X Y</b>					
Α	1L: Pad to tip, DNI 2R: Pad to tip, DNI									ı
S										
Ε	4R - Pad to under t		lide up to	tip, DNP						
s	ED - Dad to left no									
ļτ	6L - Pad to tip, Di	NP								
A	•									
E	Rhomberg Alphabet				TOWED LIDEN	QTI.FN	CE			
E		х ь м г	човок	3 Y 2 I O"""" (T	TOKED DIES).	3 LIEN	ÇE.			
N		ations	investio	ation and the	totality of	the ci	rcum	stan	ces I ha	ve
l'	probable cause to h	celieve	that Yuv	raj Dashmesh w	as in actua	l physi	cal d	cont	rol of a	
	vehicle while under	r the	influence	of an alcoholi	c beverage,	chemic	al o	r co	ntrolled	ļ
	substance to the po	oint th	nat his no	rmal faculties	were impai	red. I	pla	ced	him unde	r
	arrest at 0304 hrs	. I ti	nen transp	orted him to t	he Palm Bea	ch Coun	ty B	reat	h Alcoho	L
	Testing (BAT) center	er, arı	riving at	0335 hrs. I p	laced him u	nder a	twen	cy m	inute	hing
1	observation period We then went on vio	during	y which I	ald not observ	e nim consu #8656) and	me nor	regu:	the	t he suh	mit.
	to a breath test.	deo Wil	cn BAT Tec nsented an	d provided bre	ath samples	of .06	9 Br	AC (	0404 hrs	and
	.070 BrAC (0407 hrs	s). I	then read	him his Miran	da rights a	nd he a	gree	d to	answer	•
	questions. He aga:	in sta	ted that o	n a scale of i	mpairment f	rom 1-1	0 he	was	a "3 or	4".
	1									
	I placed Dashmesh	in a h	olding cel	l and finished	his paperw	ork. I	the	n bo	oked him	into
<u>_</u>	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	ME		JOSHUA BELL	11-		لمذو	_		
40M-	1 Dol	1	MY	COMMISSION #GG346008	SIGNATURE OF APP	DESTINO IAN	ESTICAT	)	ICER	
N	POTADO DIRILIO COLEDIVOS	COURTYCE	1 244	EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 Med through 1st State Insurance						
N I STRAT	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF		608	woo tinough for otale most area	MCGILLICUE NAME OF	OFFICER (PLE		(12)	L <b>6</b> )	
		<b>//2021</b> ATE							0 1 N 1 F F	PAGE
V E	, }				0	B/27/202 DATE	<del>- S</del> (	JA	MHLL	2 0 € 3
۲	· L	<del> </del>								

COURT

JAIL

Ā	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AFF SUPPLEMENT		. Arrest 3. Request for Warran 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capias	
	Agency ORI Number Agency Na		Agency Report N		
١		TER POLICE DEPARTMENT  Misdemeanor	5 4	<b>21-002967</b> Special Notes:	
	as apply. 2 Traffic Felony	Traffic Misdemeanor 6. OtherAlias		Race Sex	Date of Birth
D E F	Name (Last, First, Middle)  DASHMESH, YUVRAJ SINGH			W M	03/04/1999
PR	the county jail. He wa him into the county jai	s issued a court date of 9,	/29/2021 at (	0830 hrs. I t	hen booked
ROBABLE CAUSE					
STATEMENT					
A D M	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	JOSHUA BELL MY COMMISSION #GG346008		778	
ADM - N-STRAT-VE	Mell	EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023		TINE I INVESTIGATING OFFI	
S T R	MOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT /		MCGILLICUDDY NAME OF OFF	Y, STEVEN (121)	
A	08/27/2021 DATE			27/2021	PAGE 3 OF 3
V E		<del></del>		DATE	
ے				SCA	NNED



# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE	= # <u>21</u>	-100303		PBSO Z	ONE	3-14	1
AGENCY CA	ASE #	21-0029	267	CRASH	CASE #		1
TIME OF	STOP/CRAS	ян <b>025</b> 2	2 DATE	08/27/2	021	DAY	Friday
SUBJECT		Dashmesh	Yuvraj S	RACE _	0	SEX_	M
нст	6'4	WGT	150	DOB	3.	4/99	
LOCATION	2048 W	Indiantowi	n Road, Jup	oiter, Fl			_
ARRESTING	OFFICER'S	S NAME & II	McGillio	cuddy	388 AGE	NCY	Jupiter PD
DIVISION	: <u>RP</u>	- TRF		NOTIF	FIED BY COM	ĭM∩	Yes
					AL AT FAC		0335
					ARREST	TIME	0304
1) .069 2) .070 3) N/A 4) N/A	SULTS:						
TESTING	OFFICER'	S ID	8656	PBSO VIDE	EOTAPE # _		

SCANNED AUG 2 7 2021

### **WITNESS LIST**

	CASE NUMBER:	21-00290/
ARRESTING OFFICER: McGillicuddy		
ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK) (561) 746-6201	
CAN TESTIFY TO: PC		
NAME: PFC Albano		3
ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO: Backup on Stop		
NAME: Ofc Tappin		
ADDRESS 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	<u> </u>
CAN TESTIFY TO: Backup on Stop		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS	Y	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	/	
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
	-	
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		SCANNED
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		
CAN TESTINY TO.		AUG 2 / 2021

## **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: JPD				
SUBJECT: DASHMESH, YUVRAJ SINGH	CASE NUMBER: 21-100303				
DATE: Aug 27, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A				
BEGINNING TIME: 0400	ENDING TIME: 0414				
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .069 TIME 0404 A.M. P  3) N/A TIME XX A.M. P					
BREATH OPERATOR: JOSHUA J BELL #8656					
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467					
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS					
SPEECH: ACCENT					
ATTITUDE: COOPERATIVE, POLITE					
CLOTHING: WHITE TEE SHIRT, TAN SHORTS, NO SHOES					
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE					
MEDICATIONS: NONE					
OTHER: EYES: BLOODSHOT, GLASSY					
COMMENTS:					
ARRIVED AT DUI TESTING FACILITY AND BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OBSERVATION AT 0335 HOURS					
SUBJECT STATED HE WOULD TAKE BREATH TEST BREATH TEST COMPLETE					
A/O READ RIGHTS					
SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD HIS RIGHTS					
TECH READ BREATH TEST RESULTS A/O EXPLAINED BREATH TEST RESULTS SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD BREATH TEST RESULT	rs				

A/O ASKED A FEW QUESTIONS

SUBJECT ANSWERED

SCANNED AUG 2 7 2021

# **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: JPD
SUBJECT: DASHMESH, YUVRAJ SINGH	CASE NUMBER: 21-100303
DATE: Aug 27, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 0400	ENDING TIME: 0414
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .069 TIME 0404 A.M.	
BREATH OPERATOR: JOSHUA J BELL #8656	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: ACCENT	
ATTITUDE: COOPERATIVE, POLITE	
CLOTHING: WHITE TEE SHIRT, TAN SHORTS, NO SHOES	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE	
MEDICATIONS: NONE	
OTHER: EYES: BLOODSHOT, GLASSY	
COMMENTS:	
ARRIVED AT DUI TESTING FACILITY AND BEGAN THE	20 MINUTE OBSERVATION AT 0335 HOURS
SUBJECT STATED HE WOULD TAKE BREATH TEST	
BREATH TEST COMPLETE	
A/O READ RIGHTS SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD HIS RIGHTS	
TECH READ BREATH TEST RESULTS A/O EXPLAINED BREATH TEST RESULTS SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD BREATH TEST RESUL	SCANNED
A/O ASKED A FEW QUESTIONS SUBJECT ANSWERED	AUG 2 7 2021

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 08/27/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 08/13/2021

Observation Period Began: 03:35 Subject's Name: YUVRAJ S DASHMESH

DOB: 03/04/1999 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time
	Diagnostics Check	OK	04:02
	Air Blank	0.000	04:02
	Control Test	0.081	04:02
	Air Blank	0.000	04:03
	Subject Sample #1	0.069	04:04
	Air Blank	0.000	04:04
•	Air Blank	0.000	04:06
	Subject Sample #2	0.070	04:07
	Air Blank	0.000	04:08
	Control Test	0.080	04:08
	Air Blank	0.000	04:08
	Diagnostics Check	ОК	04:08

Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023

State of Florida, County of Palm Beach,

Personally appeared before me t	the undersigned authority, who ( $\underline{m V}$ ) is personally known to me or
) produced	as identification, and who after being placed under oath,
states:	
JOSHUA J BELL	, hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida
Department of Law Enforcement,	I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in
accordance with Chapter 11D-8,	Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate
report of that breath test.	$\bigcap$
	Maria and and an analysis
Breath Test Operator:	Date: 08/27/21
	Signature

Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 27 day of August

Signature North Public-State of Florida

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Puredant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

SCANNED AUG 2 7 2021

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 08/27/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 08/13/2021

Observation Period Began: 03:35 Subject's Name: YUVRAJ S DASHMESH

DOB: 03/04/1999 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time
	Diagnostics Check	OK	04:02
	Air Blank	0.000	04:02
	Control Test	0.081	04:02
	Air Blank	0.000	04:03
	Subject Sample #1	0.069	04:04
	Air Blank	0.000	04:04
	Air Blank	0.000	04:06
	Subject Sample #2	0.070	04:07
	Air Blank	0.000	04:08
	Control Test	0.080	04:08
	Air Blank	0.000	04:08
	Diagnostics Check		04:08

Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023

State of Florida, County of Palm Beach,

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (1) is personally known to me or (1) produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:

I JOSHUA J BELL , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator:

\_ Date: <u>08/27/21</u>

Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 27 day of August , 2021

Signature Notary Rublic State of Florida

OFC. S. McGilliculty #388
Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

SCANNED

CASE NUMBER: \_

## IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ O	NLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I am now requesting content.	that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol -OR-
	that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of ed substances.  OR-
	that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE	E: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am	of the
If you fail to submit period of one (1) year of a refusal to submit requested of you and of your breath, affine is admissible into every subject? SIGNAT	to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you idence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT S SIGNAT	UKE. (A)
	CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
TAM REQUIRED TO	WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS

- You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
- You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- 4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
- If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SCANNED

AUG 2 7 2021

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

SUBJECT:	D- h	.N r-	Your	1 2300	_ CASE NUMBER: 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	

# **QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE:  GLASS EYE?  FALSE TEETH?  EAR INFECTION?  INNER EAR TROUBLE?  DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? SCANNED
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE? AUG 2 7 2021
INTERVIEWED CACO TO MAIN TO MAIN TO THE COLOR

YELLOW - DHŚMV

WHITE - STATE ATTY.

PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS

GOLD - JAIL



### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
L/E Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	P
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
S		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
lic Inf		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Put		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	⊠	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
(23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
l Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rule				
١			Other:	
Other			Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 8/27/2021
Booking Number: 2021021358	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185

SCANNED AUG 2 7 2021